Request for Administrative Approval Report
Report Communicated: November 18, 2025

BAR: 25N-0053

Agreement # Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

County Administration

PR00007888

PR00007598

PR00005390

PR00007839

Lorbiecki, Shannon

Minnesota Trout Unlimited

Grants Management and Administration

City of Tonka Bay

Launch My Health LLC

Agmt PR00007888 with Lorbiecki,
Shannon to provide HCMC consulting,
10/20/2025-10/19/2026, NTE
$100,000.00.

Agmt PR0O0007598 with Minnesota
Trout Unlimited to provide 2025
Environment and Energy Green
Partner Grant, 09/01/2025-
08/31/2026, NTE $6,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005390 with City
of Tonka Bay to provide playground

at Manitou Park, 06/01/2023-
06/30/2026, NTE $47,221.00.

Agmt PR00007839 with Launch My
Health LLC to provide Launch My
Health Live! monthly webinar series
to Hennepin County employees,
spouses, and retirees., 01/01/2026-
03/31/2027, NTE $9,000.00.

10/20/2025

9/1/2025

6/1/2023

1/1/2026

10/19/2026

Environment and Energy

8/31/2026

6/30/2026

Human Resources

3/31/2027

$100,000.00

$6,000.00

$47,221.00

$9,000.00

Page 1 of 2



Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Public Health

PR00007882 Davis, Denise P. Agmt PR00007882 with Davis, Denise 9/1/2025 9/30/2026 $25,000.00
P. to provide Mobile Crisis Training
for County staff, 09/01/2025-
09/30/2026, NTE $25,000.00.

PR00007896 Playworks Agmt PR00007896 with Playworks to 11/1/2025 10/31/2026 $5,000.00
provide Consulting on SHIP Active
Recess Program, 11/01/2025-
10/31/2026, NTE $5,000.00.
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