Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: November 18, 2025

BAR: 25N-0053

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Cou	nty Administra	tion				
	PR00007888	Lorbiecki, Shannon	Agmt PR00007888 with Lorbiecki, Shannon to provide HCMC consulting, 10/20/2025-10/19/2026, NTE \$100,000.00.	10/20/2025	10/19/2026	\$100,000.00
Envi	ironment and E	inergy				
	PR00007598	Minnesota Trout Unlimited	Agmt PR00007598 with Minnesota Trout Unlimited to provide 2025 Environment and Energy Green Partner Grant, 09/01/2025- 08/31/2026, NTE \$6,000.00.	9/1/2025	8/31/2026	\$6,000.00
Grai	Grants Management and Administration					
	PR00005390	City of Tonka Bay	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005390 with City of Tonka Bay to provide playground at Manitou Park, 06/01/2023-06/30/2026, NTE \$47,221.00.	6/1/2023	6/30/2026	\$47,221.00
Hun	nan Resources					
	PR00007839	Launch My Health LLC	Agmt PR00007839 with Launch My Health LLC to provide Launch My Health Live! monthly webinar series to Hennepin County employees, spouses, and retirees., 01/01/2026-03/31/2027, NTE \$9,000.00.	1/1/2026	3/31/2027	\$9,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Pub	lic Health					
	PR00007882	Davis, Denise P.	Agmt PR00007882 with Davis, Denise P. to provide Mobile Crisis Training for County staff, 09/01/2025-09/30/2026, NTE \$25,000.00.	9/1/2025	9/30/2026	\$25,000.00
	PR00007896	Playworks	Agmt PR00007896 with Playworks to provide Consulting on SHIP Active Recess Program, 11/01/2025-10/31/2026, NTE \$5,000.00.	11/1/2025	10/31/2026	\$5,000.00